



NEXUS® TORNADO

RU

Nexus Tornado - это вращающаяся и вибрирующая анальная пробка с пультом дистанционного управления.

Управление осуществляется с помощью пульта дистанционного управления в компактном корпусе типа slimline или юнками на игрушке.

Прежде чем вы ближе познакомитесь со своей анальной пробкой Nexus Tornado, удалите, пожалуйста, несколько минут на чтение этого руководства для пользователя.

Содержимое коробки

- Основной блок Nexus Tornado.
- Пульт дистанционного управления.
- Контактное зарядное устройство для игрушки.
- Магнитной зарядное устройство USB для пульта дистанционного управления.
- Инструкция.

Зарядка: Nexus Tornado

Nexus Tornado полностью перезаряжается через вывод USB, который вставляется прямо в ваш компьютер или ноутбук. На основании игрушки имеется отверстие для контактного зарядного устройства.

Мы рекомендуем заряжать вашу игрушку за ночь перед использованием. Когда лампочка на кнопках мигает, это показывает, что игрушка успешно заряжается. После полной зарядки лампочка станет гореть не мигая.

Стандартное время зарядки составляет 90 минут, что обеспечивает вам 60 минут игры.

Зарядка: пульт дистанционного управления Tornado

Пульт дистанционного управления Nexus водонепроницаемый и перезаряжаемый. Для зарядки пульта дистанционного управления просто подключите зарядное устройство USB к источнику питания, и наложите на магнитные зарядные точки на пульт. Стандартное время зарядки составляет 1 час, что обеспечивает вам 100 минут управления.

Режимы и функции

Мы рекомендуем перед первым использованием вашего Nexus Tornado изучить все его настройки, чтобы оптимизировать свои ощущения с самого начала.

- 6 режимов вибрации.
- 3 режима вращения.
- 27 комбинации удовольствия.
- 100% безопасный для тела силикон.
- Перезаряжаемая игрушка и пульт дистанционного управления.
- Водонепроницаемая и погружаемая игрушка и пульт дистанционного управления.

Использование органов управления на Tornado

Включите питание на кнопку вращения  на игрушке на 3 секунды. После включения игрушки можно либо прокрутить функции на ней, либо использовать входящий в комплект пульт дистанционного управления. Для того чтобы изменить скорость вращения ствол на игрушке, просто нажмите на 1 секунду кнопку вращения , и повторите это действие до достижения нужной скорости. Для управления режимом вибрации просто нажмите на 1 секунду кнопку вибрации , и повторите это действие до получения нужного режима. Для использования только вращения нажмите на 3 секунды кнопку вибрации, и она остановится. Для использования только вибрации дважды нажмите на кнопку вращения , и оно остановится.

Для того чтобы выключить игрушку, нажмите на 3 секунды кнопку вращения .

Пользование пультом дистанционного управления

Для использования пульта дистанционного управления надо сначала включить Tornado, нажав на 3 секунды кнопку  на нижней стороне игрушки. После включения можно управлять игрушкой с помощью пульта дистанционного управления с расстояния до 8 метров. Для того чтобы изменить скорость вращения, просто нажмите кнопку вращения на пульт дистанционного управления , и прокручивайте до достижения нужной скорости.

Для смены режима вибрации просто нажмите на кнопку вибрации  на пульте дистанционного управления до достижения нужного режима.

Для использования только вращения нажмите на 3 секунды кнопку вибрации, и она остановится. Для использования только вибрации нажмите на 3 секунды кнопку вибрации, и она остановится.

Для того чтобы выключить игрушку, нажмите на 3 секунды питания на пульте дистанционного управления .

Nexus is a registered trademark.

Produced in license by EQOM Purchasing B.V., produced in China.

C/O Eithorne Gate 64 High Street, Pinner, HA5 5QA. United Kingdom.

Customer service: +31(0)598 - 69 04 53

www.nexusrange.com

Info@nexusrange.com

Если выключить Tornado с помощью пульта дистанционного управления, он в течение 5 минут будет оставаться в режиме ожидания. Если в течение этого времени вы не воспользуетесь пультом снова, включить игрушку надо кнопкой питания.

Очистка, хранение и безопасность

Для того чтобы продлить срок службы Tornado, мы рекомендуем выполнять следующие операции:

- Никогда не пользуйтесь лубрикантами на основе силикона, потому что игрушка может реагировать с силиконом, и изменит ощущения. Мы рекомендуем пользоваться густыми высококачественными лубрикантами на водной основе, такими как Nexus Slide или Nexus Slip.
- Тщательно очищайте перед использованием и после него. Tornado водонепроницаем, так что можно мыть его теплой мыльной водой или просто обрызгать антибактериальным средством Nexus Wash, вытереть влажной тряпкой, и оставить сохнуть.
- Никогда не пользуйтесь чистящими средствами, содержащими спирт или ацетон.
- Тщательно храните свою игрушку в прохладном темном месте, чтобы предотвратить возможное повреждение от пыли и солнечного света. Никогда не оставляйте Tornado под воздействием прямого солнечного света и всегда храните отдельно от других игрушек.

Подготовка

Для того чтобы наслаждаться анальной игрой, важно заранее подготовиться. Мы рекомендуем вам опорожнить свой кишечник: очистить эту зону снаружи.

Однако если вы хотели бы насладиться более тщательной очисткой, это можно легко сделать с помощью анального душа Nexus Anal Douche. Заполните грушу чистой теплой водой и осторожно вводите наконечник в свою анус. Сожмите грушу так, чтобы вода поступала в ваш анус, а затем дайте воде вытечь обратно. Повторите эту процедуру несколько раз, пока вытекающая вода не станет прозрачной. Если вы почувствуете какие-либо судороги или дискомфорт, немедленно вытащите наконечник, и дайте воде вытечь обратно.

После того как вы почувствуете себя чистым и готовым, добавьте перед использованием достаточное количество лубриканта хорошего качества на водной основе. Теперь вы готовы перейти к самой приятной части.

Советы по использованию

Для получения приятных ощущений мы рекомендуем следовать этим пошаговым инструкциям:

- Нанесите достаточное количество лубриканта на ствол игрушки и вокруг своей анальной зоны.
- Лягте на бок, подтянув колени к груди.
- Свободной рукой медленно вводите ствол в свой анус, и осторожно затапливайте его до тех пор, пока основание коснется вашего тела. Вам может понравиться медленно вдыхать, затапливая анус, а потом выдохнуть, когда анус удобно разместится на месте.
- Полежите одну-две минуты неподвижно, и сосредоточьтесь на ощущениях "заполненности", которые вы испытываете.
- Когда почувствуете, что готовы, включите игрушку, и изучите форму. Теперь вы ощутите полный эффект двойной стимуляции.
- Можно просто оставить Nexus Tornado, и сосредоточиться на наслаждении, или экспериментировать с другой чувственной стимуляцией. Дополнительным стимулом для ваших зрелых зон может быть массаж тела партнером или просмотр эротического фильма: возможности бесконечны.

Информация об утилизации

Обратите, пожалуйста, внимание на то, что утилизация старых электронных отходов должна осуществляться в соответствии с некоторыми нормативными актами ЕС (и других стран, у которых имеется собственная система сбора отходов). С Nexus Tornado нельзя обращаться, как с обычными бытовыми мусором: его следует отнести в ближайший пункт сбора отходов, где электронные отходы могут быть надлежащим образом утилизированы. Для дополнительной информацией о важных местах пунктов сбора отходов и применимых нормативных актов обращайтесь в свой местный орган власти.

<

i zmienić jej fakturę. Zalecamy używanie wysokiej jakości gęstej lubrykantu na bazie wody, takiego jak Nexus Slide lub Nexus Slip.

- Dokładnie myj zabawkę przed użyciem i po użyciu. Zatzycza Tornado jest wodoodporna, dzięki czemu można ją myć ciepłą wodą mydłem lub spryskać środkiem antybakteryjnym Nexus, wytrzeć wilgotną szmatką i odczekać do wyschnięcia.
- Nie używaj środków czyszczących zawierających alkohol lub aceton
- Przechowywanie zabawki w ciemnym i chłodnym miejscu uchroni ją przed zniszczeniem przez kurz i promienie słoneczne. Nigdy nie zostawiaj zatzyczy Tornado na słońcu i zawsze przechowuj ją osobno od innych zabawek.

Przygotowanie

Aby zabawa anality była przyjemna i komfortowa, niezbędne jest odpowiednie przygotowanie. Zalecamy wypróżnienie i dokładne myciecie okolic odbytu.

Jśli zależy Ci na jeszcze większej czystości, możesz ją z łatwością osiągnąć przez użycie gruszki do lewatywy Nexus. Napełnij gruszkę czystą ciepłą wodą i delikatnie włóż końcówkę do odbytu. Naciśnij gruszkę, aby przetoczyć wodę do odbytu, a następnie pozwól jej wypłynąć. Powtórz czynności kilka razy, aż wypływająca woda będzie czysta. Jeśli czujesz skurcze lub jakikolwiek dyskomfort, natychmiast wyjmij gadżet i pozwól wodzie wypłynąć.

Kiedy poczujesz, że wszystko jest już odpowiednio czyste, przystopuj nałóż obficie dobrej jakości lubrykant na bazie wody. Teraz możesz przejść do najprzyjemniejszej części.

Wskazówki

Poniżej znajdują się wskazówki, których dokładne przestrzeganie pozwala osiągnąć największą przyjemność:

- Nałóż obficie lubrykant na trzon zabawki i posmaruj nim okolice odbytu.
- Połóż się na boku i przyciągnij kolana do klatki piersiowej.
- Wolną ręką powoli włóż trzon do odbytu i delikatnie dopchnij, aż podstawa dotknie ciała. Możesz poczuć przyjemność, powoli wdechając powietrze podczas wpychania zabawki i robiąc wydech, gdy zabawka znajdzie się na miejscu.
- Połóż bez ruchu minuty lub dwie i skup się na towarzyszącym Ci uczuciu „wypełnienia”.
- Gdy będziesz gotów lub gotowa, włącz zabawki i odkrywaj jej funkcje. Teraz poczujesz pełny efekt podwójnej stymulacji.
- Możesz pozostawić Nexus Tornado w miejscu i skupić się na doznawanej przyjemności albo możesz poeksperymentować z innymi rodzajami stymulacji zmysłów. Możesz zastosować dodatkową stymulację stref erogennych, poprosić partnera lub partnerkę o masaż ciała albo obejrzeć film erotyczny — możliwości są niezliczone.

Utylizacja

Należy pamiętać, że na terenie UE (i w innych krajach, które mają własny system zbierania odpadów) obowiązują przepisy dotyczące utylizacji ztych sprzętów elektronicznych. Zatzycza Nexus Tornado nie może być traktowana jak zwykłe odpady komunalne. Należy ją zanieść do najbliższego punktu odbioru odpadów elektronicznych, aby została prawidłowo utylizowana. Więcej informacji na temat lokalnych punktów zbiórki i obowiązujących przepisów można uzyskać od miejscowych władz.

Nexus - Tornado

盒子内包含以下产品:

- 1. 头盔
- 2. 遥控器
- 3. 头盔的针孔充电线
- 4. 遥控器的USB 磁吸充电线
- 5. 使用手册

充电: Nexus Tornado 头盔

Nexus Tornado 是完全可循环式充电的, 通过 USB 端口直接插入你的电脑或者笔记本, 针孔 端口插在玩具的底部, 在底部有一个针孔充电 孔DC .

我们建议在使用该产品前请先充电。 头盔在充 电时, 按键指示灯讲持续闪烁。 当充满电时指 示灯将保持常亮状态。

标准充电时间为90分钟, 使用时间60分钟.

充电: Nexus Tornado遥控器 Tornado 遥控器是防水并且可充电式的。 连接 USB 端口到电源, 连接充电线磁吸端口至遥控器 器底部磁吸充电端口。 标准充电时间为1 个小时, 使用时间为100小时。

模式和功能:

我们建议在第一次使用该产品前请先了解Nexus Tornado 的所有设定, 以便于优化加强你 的使用体验。

● 6 速震动模式。

● 3 种 旋转模式。

● 27 种混合快感。

● 100% 健康硅胶材质。

● 遥控与玩具皆可充电。

● 玩具与遥控器皆为防水材质/可潜水。

Tornado的使用方案

长按玩具上的旋转按钮 ● 3秒钟开机, 当玩具开 机后, 你可以通过玩具上的按钮或者遥控器来 切换功能。

单击旋 转按钮 ● 切换头盔的旋转速 率, 重复点击直到你找到属于 你自己心仪的旋 转速率。单击旋转按钮 ● 切换震动频率, 重复点 击直到找到属于你心仪的震动速 率。长按按 钮 ● 3秒钟暂停震动功能, 双击旋转按钮 ● 暂停 旋 转功能。

长按旋转按钮 ● 3秒钟关机。

遥控器的使用方案

在使用遥控器之前, 头盔需处于开机状态, 长 按 头盔上的旋转按钮 ● 3秒钟开机。遥控最长距 离可达8米。单击 遥控器上的旋转按钮 ● 来改变 旋转频率, 重复点击直到你找到你心仪的旋 转速率。

单击遥控器上的震动按钮 ● 切换震动频率, 重复 点击直到找到你心仪的震动速率。

长按遥控器上的震动按钮 ● 3秒钟暂停震动功 能, 按遥控器上的旋转按钮 ● 3秒钟暂停旋 转功能

长按遥控器上的开关键3秒钟关机。

如果你通过遥控器关机, 头盔将有5分钟的待 机状态。

如果在该时间段内, 你不再通过遥 控器或者头盔上的按钮激活它, 头盔将彻底 关机。

清洗, 储存 &安全

为了延长Tornado的寿命, 我们建议你遵循以 下步骤:

- 不要使用硅胶润滑剂, 因为这可能会与硅 胶发生反应, 改变玩具的感觉。我们建议你使 用厚的, 高质量的水性润滑剂, 如Nexus Slide 或者 Nexus Slip.
- 使用前/后彻底清洁。Tornado是防水/潜水 的, 所以你可以用温肥皂水清洗, 或者简单 地喷上Nexus抗菌洗涤剂, 用湿布擦拭, 然 后晾干。
- 不要使用含有酒精或丙酮的清洁剂。
- 小心地将你的玩具存放在阴凉、黑暗的地 方, 可以防

防止灰尘和阳光的潜在伤害。不要将 Tornado放在阳光直射的地方，并与其他玩具 分开存放

准备：

为了享受舒适的肛戏，提前准备是很重要的。我们建议您选择便，并清理外部区域。

然而，如果你想享受更彻底的清洁，你可以使用Nexus肛门冲洗器轻松实现这一点。把灯泡 装满干净的温水，轻轻地把喷嘴插入你的肛门。挤压球，让水进入你的肛门，然后让水流 出。重复几次直到水变清。如果你感到任何抽 筋或不适，立即取出，让水流出来。

一旦你觉得干净和准备添加自由量的好质量，水性润滑剂使用前。你现在已经准备好进入最 愉快的部分了。

使用小贴士：

为了获得愉快的体验，我们建议您按照以下步骤操作：在玩具上和肛门周围涂抹适量润滑剂 侧躺，膝盖向胸部弯曲。

用空着的那只手，慢慢地把轴插入肛门，轻轻地推进去，直到底座接触到你的身体。你可能会发现，当你把玩具推进去的时候，慢慢地吸气，然后当它舒服地放在合适的位置时，呼气是令人愉快的。

花一两分钟静静地躺着，专注于你正在体验的“完整”感觉。

当你觉得准备好了，打开玩具，探索功能。现在你将体验到双重刺激的全部效果。

你可以简单地把Nexus Tornado留在原地，专注于乐趣，或者你可以尝试其他感官刺激。这可能是你的性感带的额外刺激，来自伴侣的身体按摩，看色情电影——可能性是无穷无尽的。

废弃物处理方法：

请注意，旧电子废物的处置必须遵守欧盟（以及其他有自己的废物收集系统的国家）的某些适用规定。Nexus 不应该像普通的家庭垃圾一样被处理，而是应该被带到最近的收集点，在那里电子垃圾可以被适当回收。有关当地收集点和适用法规的更多信息，请与当地权威机构联系。

Nexus - Tornado

Nexus Tornadoは、リモコン付きの回転および振動する バストブレードです。

Nexus Tornado.

組立長いリモコンや玩具のボタンで操作します。

Nexus Tornado をより詳しく知っていただくには、このユーザーマニュアルをお読みください。

ボックスの内容物

Nexus Tornado本体ユニット

Nexus Tornado

リモコン

玩具用リモコンチャージャー

玩具用USBケーブルリモコンチャージャー

取扱説明書

充電について: Nexus Tornado

Nexus Tornadoは、パソコンやノートパソコンに直接 差し込むUSB リード線ケーブルで充電が可能です。玩具の底面にはパソコンチャージャー用の穴が開いています。

使用前に一度充電することをお勧めします。充電が正 常に行われていることを示すために、ボタンのランプが点滅します。 フル充電になると、ライトが点滅しなくなります。

標準的な充電時間は90分で、60分の稼働が可能です。

充電について: Tornadoのリモコン

Nexusのリモコンは防水仕様で、再充電可能です。リモコンの充電は、USB 充電器を電気に接続し、リモコンの電磁充電ポートに同時である必要があります。標準的な充電時間は1時間で、100時間の操作が可能です。

モードと機能

Nexus Tornadoを初めてお使いになる前に、すべての 設定をご確認ください。最初から最適な使用感が得られるようにご準備いただくことをお勧めします。

6種の振動モード

3種の回転モード

27通りの快感の組合せ

100%身体的安全 - シリコン製

充電式の玩具とリモコン

防水/潜水可能玩具とリモコン

玩具のリモントークンを使用する

玩具の回転ボタンを3秒間押しして、⑨ 電源を入れます。電源が入ると、玩具は自動的にプラスモードに入ります。付属のリモコンを使用して、玩具のモードを変更することができます。プレイの回転速度を変えたいときは、回転ボタン⑨を1秒間押すことを、希望の速度になるまで繰り返してください。振動モードは、振動ボタン⑩を1秒間押すことを、希望のモードが見つかるまで繰り返してください。 回転のみを体験する 場合は、振動ボタンを3秒 間押し下して停止します。 振動のみを体験する 場合は、振動ボタンを2度押しすれば、⑩ 振動が停止します。

玩具の電源を切るには、回転ボタン⑨を3秒間押し続 けてください。

リモコンを使う

リモコンを使用するには、まず玩具の下面にある回転 ボタン⑨を3秒押し続けて、Tornadoをオンにする必要があります。 電源 がオンになれば、最大8メートル離れた場所からリモコンで操作することができます。回転速度を変更するには、リモコンの回転 ボタンを押して⑨。希望の速度になるまでスクロールします。

振動速度を変えるには、リモコンの振動ボタンを押して、⑩ 希望のモードに切り替えます。

回転のみを体験する場合、リモコンの振動ボタンを3 秒間押し下げると停止します。 振動のみを体験する 場合は、リモコンの回転ボタンを3秒間押し下げると 停止します。

玩具の電源を切るには、リモコン⑩の電源ボタンを3秒 間押し下してください。

リモコンでTornadoをオフにする、5分間スタンバイ 状態になります。その期間内にはリモコンを再度使用 しない場合は、玩具本体の電源ボタンで電源を入れる必要があります。

保管および安全上の注意

Nexus Tornado をより長くお使いいただくために、以下 の手順に従ってくださいことをお勧めします。

シリコン製の潤滑剤は、シリコンと反応し、玩具の感度やシャワーとしての作用を、絶対に使用 しないでください。Nexus Slide や Nexus Slip など、高濃度で高品質な水性潤滑剤を使用することをお勧め します。

使用前と使用後は、十分に洗浄してください。

Tornadoは防水/潜水可能なので、石けり入りのぬるま湯で洗う
と、Nexus Wash 抗菌スプレーを塗布して、濡った布で拭き、その
ま乾かせるだけで大丈夫です。

アルコール、アセトンを含むクリーナーは絶対に使
しないでください。

注意として冷暗所に保管することで、ホコリや日光による損傷の可
能性を防ぐことができます。Tornadoは直射日光の当たる場所に放置
せず、必ず他の玩具と区別して保管してください。

準備
ナブレイを快適に楽しむには、事前の準備が大切です。腸を空
にして、外部を洗浄することを勧めます。

ただし、より徹底した洗浄を楽しみたいのであれば、Nexus ナブレ
イを使用すれば、簡単に実現できます。ポンプに清潔
なぬるま湯を入れ、ノズルを肛門にそっと差し込みます。肛門に水
入るようにポンプを絞り、その後の、水が逆流するに任せます。
肛門から水が流れいなくなるまで、これを数回繰り返します。けい
れや違和感を感じたら、すぐに取り外して、水を逆流させてく
ださい。

清潔な状態で準備ができた後、使用前に良質の水性洗剤を十分
に加えてください。これで、最も快感の得られる部分に進む
準備が整いました。

使用上のヒント
快適にお使いいただくために、以下の手順に従うことをお勧
めします。

玩具のマイマツと、肛門部分周辺になつぷりと潤滑剤を塗布し
てください。

横向きに寝て、膝を胸の方へ曲げます。

空いてる方の手で、マイマツを握ったり肛門に挿入し、底部
の体に触れられて優しく押し込んでください。玩具を押し込むと
き、口つくり息を吸い、心地よく入ったところで息を吐き出すと
快感が得られやすくなります。

2分～2分ほどと横になって、自分が体験している「充足した」感
に集中してきましょう。

準備ができた後、玩具のスィッチを入れて、機能を探ってみて
ください。これで二重の効果も存分に味わうことができます。
また、

Nexus Tornadoを作動させたまま快感に集中するのいいですし、
その感覚を刺激するような実験もできます。エロツチスコーンの追
加刺激、パートナーからのボディマッサージ、エロティックな映画
鑑賞など、その可能性は無限大です。

安全に関する情報
電子機器類や食物の処分は、E1（および独自の廃棄物収集ステ
ーションを持つ国）の適用する所定の規則に従う必要があること
にご注意ください。Nexus Tornadoは一般家庭ごとと同じように
扱われ、電気を適切にリサイクルできるお近くの回収拠点に
持ち込みにください。近隣の回収場所や適用される制限の詳細に
ついては、地元自治体にお問い合わせください。

Nexus - Tornado - Disclaimer

All rights reserved. This product is under no circumstances to be considered as a medical device. Only use the product as instructed. Not compatible with water-based lubricants. Read the user manual carefully before use.

Nexus is a registered trademark. Produced in license by EQOM Purchasing B.V., produced in China.

Postcoenixweg 6, 9641 KS Veendam NL (EU).
Customer service +31(0)598 – 69 04 53
info@nexusrange.com
www.nexusrange.com

Nexus - Tornado - Product details

Product details

Materials: Food grade silicone.

Total height: 9.6 cm.

Base Width: 4.4 cm.

Shaft Diameter at widest point: 3.35 cm.

Batteries:

Main Unit - Li-polymer 3.7V rechargeable battery, 400mAh.

Remote - Li-polymer 3.7V rechargeable battery, 80mAh.

Charging Time: 90 minutes at maximum settings.

Waterproof: the main toy unit and remote control both conform to the IPX7 waterproof standard. Can be submerge up to 1 metre for 30 minutes.



NEXUS[®]

TORNADO

- U User manual
- E Bedienungsanleitung
- L Handleiding
- S Manual de usuario
- R Mode d'emploi
- Manuale d'uso
- И инструкция по эксплуатации
- I Instrukcja obsługi
- 取取扱説明書
- 使用说明书

EN

Nexus - Tornado

Nexus Tornado is a rotating and vibrating butt plug with remote control.

Control using the slimline remote control or buttons on the toy.

Before you get to know your Nexus Tornado Butt plug more intimately, please take a few minutes to read through this user manual.

Contents inside the box

- Nexus Tornado main unit.
- Nexus Tornado.
- Remote control.
- Pin charger for the toy.
- USB magnetic charger for the remote control.
- Instruction manual.

Charging: Nexus Tornado

Nexus Tornado is fully rechargeable via a USB lead which plugs directly into your computer or laptop. Located on the base of the toy, there is a hole for the pin charger.

We recommend charging your toy overnight before use. To show that the toy is charging successfully, the button lights will flash. When fully charged the light will become stable.

Standard charging time is 90 minutes which will give you 60 minutes of play.

Charging: Tornado remote control

The Nexus remote control is waterproof and rechargeable. To charge the remote, simply connect the USB charger to a power source and apply to the magnetic charge points on the remote. Standard charging time is 1 hour which will give you 100 hours of control.

Modes and functions

We recommend that you explore all the settings of Nexus Tornado before using it for the first time, so that your experience is optimised from the start.

- 6 vibration modes.
- 3 rotation modes.
- 27 combinations of pleasure.
- 100% body safe silicone.
- Rechargeable toy and remote control.
- Waterproof/submersible toy and remote control.

Using the controls on Tornado

Turn on by pushing the rotation button  on the toy for 3 seconds. Once the toy is switched on you can either scroll through the functions on the toy or you can experiment with other sensory stimulation. To change the shaft rotation speed on the toy simply push the rotation button  for 1 second and repeat until you find your desired speed. To control the vibration mode, simply push the vibration button  for 1 second and repeat until you find your desired mode. To experience rotation only, push vibration down for 3 seconds and it will stop. To experience vibration only, double push the vibration button  and it will stop.

• With your free hand, slowly insert the shaft into your anus and gently push it until the base touches your body. You may find it is a pleasurable to breathe in slowly as you push the toy in and then exhale once it is comfortably in place.

- Spend a minute or two lying still and concentrate on the 'full' sensation you are experiencing.
- 3 Rotations/modi.
- 27 Combinaties van plezier.
- 100% lichaamse veilige siliconen.
- Oplaadbare toy en afstandsbediening.
- Waterdichte toy en afstandsbediening.

• You can simply leave Nexus Tornado in place and concentrate on the pleasure, or you can experiment with other sensory stimulation. This could be additional stimulus of your erogenous zones, a body massage from a partner, watching an erotic movie – the possibilities are endless.

• Disposal information
Please note that disposal of old electronic waste must follow certain applica ble regulations in the EU (and in other countries which have their own waste collection systems). Nexus Tornado must not be treated the same as common household waste, instead it should be taken to your nearest collection point where electronic waste can be appropriately recycled. Contact your local authority for more information on your local collection points and applicable regulations.

To switch the toy off, press the rotation button  down for 3 seconds.

Using the remote control

To use the remote control, you will first need to turn Tornado on by pushing the rotation button  on the underside of the toy for 3 seconds. Once on you can control the toy with the remote control up to 8 metres away. To change the rotation speed simply press the rotation button on the remote control  and scroll through until you find your desired speed.

To change the vibration, simply press the vibration button  on the remote control until you find your desired mode.

To experience rotation only, push vibration down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop. To experience vibration only, push rotating down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop.

To switch the toy off, press the Power button down on the remote control  for 3 seconds.

If you turn Tornado off using the remote control, it will remain on stand by for 5 minutes. If you do not use the remote control again within that time, you will need to turn the toy on using the power button on the toy.

Cleaning, storage & safety

To prolong the life of Tornado we recommend that you follow the steps below:

- Never use a silicone-based lubricant as this may react with the silicone and alter the feel of the toy. We recommend that you use a thick, high- quality water-based lubricant such as Nexus Slide or

DE

Nexus - Tornado

Der Nexus Tornado ist ein rotierender und vibrierender Analplug mit Fernsteuerung.

Steuerung über die Slimline-Fernbedienung oder die Tasten am Spielzeug.

Bevor du deinen Nexus Tornado Butt Plug näher kennenlernst, nimm dir bitte ein paar Minuten Zeit, um diese Bedienungsanleitung durchzulesen.

- Carefully storing your toy in a cool, dark place will prevent potential damage from dust and sunlight. Never leave Tornado in direct sunlight and always store separately from other toys.

- Never use cleaners which contain alcohol or acetone.

- Carefully storing your toy in a cool, dark place will prevent potential damage from dust and sunlight. Never leave Tornado in direct sunlight and always store separately from other toys.
- Pin charger for the toy.
- USB magnetic charger for the remote control.
- Instruction manual.

Charging: Nexus Tornado
Nexus Tornado is fully rechargeable via a USB lead which plugs directly into your computer or laptop. Located on the base of the toy, there is a hole for the pin charger.

We recommend charging your toy overnight before use. To show that the toy is charging successfully, the button lights will flash. When fully charged the light will become stable.

Standard charging time is 90 minutes which will give you 60 minutes of play.

Charging: Tornado remote control
The Nexus remote control is waterproof and rechargeable. To charge the remote, simply connect the USB charger to a power source and apply to the magnetic charge points on the remote. Standard charging time is 1 hour which will give you 100 hours of control.

We recommend that you explore all the settings of Nexus Tornado before using it for the first time, so that your experience is optimised from the start.

- 6 vibration modes.
- 3 rotation modes.
- 27 combinations of pleasure.
- 100% body safe silicone.
- Rechargeable toy and remote control.
- Waterproof/submersible toy and remote control.

• You can simply leave Nexus Tornado in place and concentrate on the pleasure, or you can experiment with other sensory stimulation. This could be additional stimulus of your erogenous zones, a body massage from a partner, watching an erotic movie – the possibilities are endless.

• Disposal information
Please note that disposal of old electronic waste must follow certain applica ble regulations in the EU (and in other countries which have their own waste collection systems). Nexus Tornado must not be treated the same as common household waste, instead it should be taken to your nearest collection point where electronic waste can be appropriately recycled. Contact your local authority for more information on your local collection points and applicable regulations.

To switch the toy off, press the rotation button  down for 3 seconds.

To use the remote control, you will first need to turn Tornado on by pushing the rotation button  on the underside of the toy for 3 seconds. Once on you can control the toy with the remote control up to 8 metres away. To change the rotation speed simply press the rotation button on the remote control  and scroll through until you find your desired speed.

To change the vibration, simply press the vibration button  on the remote control until you find your desired mode.

To experience rotation only, push vibration down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop. To experience vibration only, push rotating down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop.

To switch the toy off, press the Power button down on the remote control  for 3 seconds.

If you turn Tornado off using the remote control, it will remain on stand by for 5 minutes. If you do not use the remote control again within that time, you will need to turn the toy on using the power button on the toy.

Cleaning, storage & safety
To prolong the life of Tornado we recommend that you follow the steps below:

- Never use a silicone-based lubricant as this may react with the silicone and alter the feel of the toy. We recommend that you use a thick, high- quality water-based lubricant such as Nexus Slide or

NL

Nexus - Tornado

Nexus Tornado is een roterende en trillende buttplug met afstandsbediening.

Bedien met de slanke afstandsbediening of knoppen op de toy.

Neem voordat u uw Nexus Tornado buttplug interieur leert kennen een paar minuten de tijd om deze gebruikershandleiding te lezen.

Inhoud van de doos

- Nexus Tornado hoofdeenheid.
- Afstandsbediening.
- Pinlader voor de toy.
- USB magnetische oplader voor de afstandsbediening.
- Handleiding.

Opladen: Nexus Tornado
Nexus Tornado is volledig oplaadbaar via een USB-kabel die rechtstreeks op uw computer of laptop kan worden aangesloten. Op de basis van de toy bevindt zich een gat voor de pinlader. We raden u aan uw toy 's nachts op te laden voor gebruik. Om aan te tonen dat de toy niet succes wordt opgeladen, knipperen de knoplampjes. Wanneer de toy volledig is opgeladen, brandt het lampje constant.

Standard oplaadtijd is 90 minuten, waarna je 60 minuten kunt genieten.

Charging: Tornado remote control
The Nexus remote control is waterproof and rechargeable. To charge the remote, simply connect the USB charger to a power source and apply to the magnetic charge points on the remote. Standard charging time is 1 hour which will give you 100 hours of control.

We recommend that you explore all the settings of Nexus Tornado before using it for the first time, so that your experience is optimised from the start.

- 6 vibration modes.
- 3 rotation modes.
- 27 combinations of pleasure.
- 100% lichaamse veilige siliconen.
- Oplaadbare toy en afstandsbediening.
- Waterdichte toy en afstandsbediening.

• You can simply leave Nexus Tornado in place and concentrate on the pleasure, or you can experiment with other sensory stimulation. This could be additional stimulus of your erogenous zones, a body massage from a partner, watching an erotic movie – the possibilities are endless.

• Disposal information
Please note that disposal of old electronic waste must follow certain applica ble regulations in the EU (and in other countries which have their own waste collection systems). Nexus Tornado must not be treated the same as common household waste, instead it should be taken to your nearest collection point where electronic waste can be appropriately recycled. Contact your local authority for more information on your local collection points and applicable regulations.

To switch the toy off, press the rotation button  down for 3 seconds.

To use the remote control, you will first need to turn Tornado on by pushing the rotation button  on the underside of the toy for 3 seconds. Once on you can control the toy with the remote control up to 8 metres away. To change the rotation speed simply press the rotation button on the remote control  and scroll through until you find your desired speed.

To change the vibration, simply press the vibration button  on the remote control until you find your desired mode.

To experience rotation only, push vibration down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop. To experience vibration only, push rotating down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop.

To switch the toy off, press the Power button down on the remote control  for 3 seconds.

If you turn Tornado off using the remote control, it will remain on stand by for 5 minutes. If you do not use the remote control again within that time, you will need to turn the toy on using the power button on the toy.

Cleaning, storage & safety
To prolong the life of Tornado we recommend that you follow the steps below:

- Never use a silicone-based lubricant as this may react with the silicone and alter the feel of the toy. We recommend that you use a thick, high- quality water-based lubricant such as Nexus Slide or

NL

Nexus - Tornado

Nexus Tornado is een roterende en trillende buttplug met afstandsbediening.

Bedien met de slanke afstandsbediening of knoppen op de toy.

Neem voordat u uw Nexus Tornado buttplug interieur leert kennen een paar minuten de tijd om deze gebruikershandleiding te lezen.

Inhoud van de doos

- Nexus Tornado hoofdeenheid.
- Afstandsbediening.
- Pinlader voor de toy.
- USB magnetische oplader voor de afstandsbediening.
- Handleiding.

Opladen: Nexus Tornado
Nexus Tornado is volledig oplaadbaar via een USB-kabel die rechtstreeks op uw computer of laptop kan worden aangesloten. Op de basis van de toy bevindt zich een gat voor de pinlader. We raden u aan uw toy 's nachts op te laden voor gebruik. Om aan te tonen dat de toy niet succes wordt opgeladen, knipperen de knoplampjes. Wanneer de toy volledig is opgeladen, brandt het lampje constant.

Standard oplaadtijd is 90 minuten, waarna je 60 minuten kunt genieten.

Charging: Tornado remote control
The Nexus remote control is waterproof and rechargeable. To charge the remote, simply connect the USB charger to a power source and apply to the magnetic charge points on the remote. Standard charging time is 1 hour which will give you 100 hours of control.

We recommend that you explore all the settings of Nexus Tornado before using it for the first time, so that your experience is optimised from the start.

- 6 vibration modes.
- 3 rotation modes.
- 27 combinations of pleasure.
- 100% lichaamse veilige siliconen.
- Oplaadbare toy en afstandsbediening.
- Waterdichte toy en afstandsbediening.

• You can simply leave Nexus Tornado in place and concentrate on the pleasure, or you can experiment with other sensory stimulation. This could be additional stimulus of your erogenous zones, a body massage from a partner, watching an erotic movie – the possibilities are endless.

• Disposal information
Please note that disposal of old electronic waste must follow certain applica ble regulations in the EU (and in other countries which have their own waste collection systems). Nexus Tornado must not be treated the same as common household waste, instead it should be taken to your nearest collection point where electronic waste can be appropriately recycled. Contact your local authority for more information on your local collection points and applicable regulations.

To switch the toy off, press the rotation button  down for 3 seconds.

To use the remote control, you will first need to turn Tornado on by pushing the rotation button  on the underside of the toy for 3 seconds. Once on you can control the toy with the remote control up to 8 metres away. To change the rotation speed simply press the rotation button on the remote control  and scroll through until you find your desired speed.

To change the vibration, simply press the vibration button  on the remote control until you find your desired mode.

To experience rotation only, push vibration down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop. To experience vibration only, push rotating down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop.

To switch the toy off, press the Power button down on the remote control  for 3 seconds.

If you turn Tornado off using the remote control, it will remain on stand by for 5 minutes. If you do not use the remote control again within that time, you will need to turn the toy on using the power button on the toy.

Cleaning, storage & safety
To prolong the life of Tornado we recommend that you follow the steps below:

- Never use a silicone-based lubricant as this may react with the silicone and alter the feel of the toy. We recommend that you use a thick, high- quality water-based lubricant such as Nexus Slide or

ES

Nexus - Tornado

El Tornado de Nexus es un tapón anal giratorio y vibrador con mando a distancia.

Controla con el mando a distancia delgado o los botones del juguete.

Antes de conocer más a fondo tu tapón anal Tornado de Nexus, tómate unos minutos para leer este manual del usuario.

Contenido de la caja

- Unidad principal Tornado de Nexus.
- Mando a distancia.
- Pin cargador para el juguete.
- Cargador magnético USB para el mando a distancia.
- Manual de instrucciones.

Carga: Tornado de Nexus
El Tornado de Nexus es totalmente recargable a través de un cable USB que se conecta directamente a tu ordenador o portátil. Ubicado en la base del juguete, hay un orificio para el cargador de clavijas.

Standard oplaadtijd is 90 minuten, waarna je 60 minuten kunt genieten.

Charging: Tornado remote control
The Nexus remote control is waterproof and rechargeable. To charge the remote, simply connect the USB charger to a power source and apply to the magnetic charge points on the remote. Standard charging time is 1 hour which will give you 100 hours of control.

We recommend that you explore all the settings of Nexus Tornado before using it for the first time, so that your experience is optimised from the start.

- 6 vibration modes.
- 3 rotation modes.
- 27 combinations of pleasure.
- 100% lichaamse veilige siliconen.
- Oplaadbare toy en afstandsbediening.
- Waterdichte toy en afstandsbediening.

• You can simply leave Nexus Tornado in place and concentrate on the pleasure, or you can experiment with other sensory stimulation. This could be additional stimulus of your erogenous zones, a body massage from a partner, watching an erotic movie – the possibilities are endless.

• Disposal information
Please note that disposal of old electronic waste must follow certain applica ble regulations in the EU (and in other countries which have their own waste collection systems). Nexus Tornado must not be treated the same as common household waste, instead it should be taken to your nearest collection point where electronic waste can be appropriately recycled. Contact your local authority for more information on your local collection points and applicable regulations.

To switch the toy off, press the rotation button  down for 3 seconds.

To use the remote control, you will first need to turn Tornado on by pushing the rotation button  on the underside of the toy for 3 seconds. Once on you can control the toy with the remote control up to 8 metres away. To change the rotation speed simply press the rotation button on the remote control  and scroll through until you find your desired speed.

To change the vibration, simply press the vibration button  on the remote control until you find your desired mode.

To experience rotation only, push vibration down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop. To experience vibration only, push rotating down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop.

To switch the toy off, press the Power button down on the remote control  for 3 seconds.

If you turn Tornado off using the remote control, it will remain on stand by for 5 minutes. If you do not use the remote control again within that time, you will need to turn the toy on using the power button on the toy.

Cleaning, storage & safety
To prolong the life of Tornado we recommend that you follow the steps below:

- Never use a silicone-based lubricant as this may react with the silicone and alter the feel of the toy. We recommend that you use a thick, high- quality water-based lubricant such as Nexus Slide or

FR

Nexus - Tornado

Le Tornado de Nexus est un plug anal rotatif et vibrant avec télécommande.

Contrôlez-le à l'aide de la petite télécommande ou des boutons du jouet.

Avant de faire plus intimement connaissance avec votre plug anal Nexus Tornado, veuillez prendre quelques minutes pour lire ce mode d'emploi.

Contenu à l'intérieur de la boîte

- Unité principale Nexus Tornado.
- Télécommande.
- Chargeur à broches pour le jouet.
- Chargeur magnétique USB pour la télécommande.
- Mode d'emploi.

Recharge: Nexus Tornado
Le modèle Nexus Tornado est entièrement rechargeable via un câble USB qui se branche directement sur votre ordinateur fixe ou portable. Un trou est prévu sur la base du jouet pour le chargeur à broches.

Standard oplaadtijd is 90 minuten, waarna je 60 minuten kunt genieten.

Charging: Tornado remote control
The Nexus remote control is waterproof and rechargeable. To charge the remote, simply connect the USB charger to a power source and apply to the magnetic charge points on the remote. Standard charging time is 1 hour which will give you 100 hours of control.

We recommend that you explore all the settings of Nexus Tornado before using it for the first time, so that your experience is optimised from the start.

- 6 vibration modes.
- 3 rotation modes.
- 27 combinations of pleasure.
- 100% lichaamse veilige siliconen.
- Oplaadbare toy en afstandsbediening.
- Waterdichte toy en afstandsbediening.

• You can simply leave Nexus Tornado in place and concentrate on the pleasure, or you can experiment with other sensory stimulation. This could be additional stimulus of your erogenous zones, a body massage from a partner, watching an erotic movie – the possibilities are endless.

• Disposal information
Please note that disposal of old electronic waste must follow certain applica ble regulations in the EU (and in other countries which have their own waste collection systems). Nexus Tornado must not be treated the same as common household waste, instead it should be taken to your nearest collection point where electronic waste can be appropriately recycled. Contact your local authority for more information on your local collection points and applicable regulations.

To switch the toy off, press the rotation button  down for 3 seconds.

To use the remote control, you will first need to turn Tornado on by pushing the rotation button  on the underside of the toy for 3 seconds. Once on you can control the toy with the remote control up to 8 metres away. To change the rotation speed simply press the rotation button on the remote control  and scroll through until you find your desired speed.

To change the vibration, simply press the vibration button  on the remote control until you find your desired mode.

To experience rotation only, push vibration down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop. To experience vibration only, push rotating down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop.

To switch the toy off, press the Power button down on the remote control  for 3 seconds.

If you turn Tornado off using the remote control, it will remain on stand by for 5 minutes. If you do not use the remote control again within that time, you will need to turn the toy on using the power button on the toy.

Cleaning, storage & safety
To prolong the life of Tornado we recommend that you follow the steps below:

- Never use a silicone-based lubricant as this may react with the silicone and alter the feel of the toy. We recommend that you use a thick, high- quality water-based lubricant such as Nexus Slide or

FR

Nexus - Tornado

Le Nexus Tornado est un plug anal rotatif et vibrant avec télécommande.

Contrôlez-le à l'aide de la petite télécommande ou des boutons du jouet.

Avant de faire plus intimement connaissance avec votre plug anal Nexus Tornado, veuillez prendre quelques minutes pour lire ce mode d'emploi.

Contenu à l'intérieur de la boîte

- Unité principale Nexus Tornado.
- Télécommande.
- Chargeur à broches pour le jouet.
- Chargeur magnétique USB pour la télécommande.
- Mode d'emploi.

Recharge: Nexus Tornado
Le modèle Nexus Tornado est entièrement rechargeable via un câble USB qui se branche directement sur votre ordinateur fixe ou portable. Un trou est prévu sur la base du jouet pour le chargeur à broches.

Standard oplaadtijd is 90 minuten, waarna je 60 minuten kunt genieten.

Charging: Tornado remote control
The Nexus remote control is waterproof and rechargeable. To charge the remote, simply connect the USB charger to a power source and apply to the magnetic charge points on the remote. Standard charging time is 1 hour which will give you 100 hours of control.

We recommend that you explore all the settings of Nexus Tornado before using it for the first time, so that your experience is optimised from the start.

- 6 vibration modes.
- 3 rotation modes.
- 27 combinations of pleasure.
- 100% lichaamse veilige siliconen.
- Oplaadbare toy en afstandsbediening.
- Waterdichte toy en afstandsbediening.

• You can simply leave Nexus Tornado in place and concentrate on the pleasure, or you can experiment with other sensory stimulation. This could be additional stimulus of your erogenous zones, a body massage from a partner, watching an erotic movie – the possibilities are endless.

• Disposal information
Please note that disposal of old electronic waste must follow certain applica ble regulations in the EU (and in other countries which have their own waste collection systems). Nexus Tornado must not be treated the same as common household waste, instead it should be taken to your nearest collection point where electronic waste can be appropriately recycled. Contact your local authority for more information on your local collection points and applicable regulations.

To switch the toy off, press the rotation button  down for 3 seconds.

To use the remote control, you will first need to turn Tornado on by pushing the rotation button  on the underside of the toy for 3 seconds. Once on you can control the toy with the remote control up to 8 metres away. To change the rotation speed simply press the rotation button on the remote control  and scroll through until you find your desired speed.

To change the vibration, simply press the vibration button  on the remote control until you find your desired mode.

To experience rotation only, push vibration down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop. To experience vibration only, push rotating down on the remote control for 3 seconds and it will stop.

To switch the toy off, press the Power button down on the remote control  for 3 seconds.

If you turn Tornado off using the remote control, it will remain on stand by for 5 minutes. If you do not use the remote control again within that time, you will need to turn the toy on using the power button on the toy.

Cleaning, storage & safety
To prolong the life of Tornado we recommend that you follow the steps below: